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Who We Are and What We Do

Office of Regional Economic Development (Team RED):

Team RED lives and works in the communities they serve and are charged
with facilitating economic development efforts in their regions, in addition to
providing communities with front-line access to state programs and services.

We serve as an Economic Development Concierge for the State of lllinois.
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Team RED

[[] Northeast

Renee Wott
312.305.1892
Renee. Wott@illinois.gov

Joe McKeown
312.814.1457
Joseph.McKeown@illinois gov

Sacella Smith
312.639.4029
Sacella.Smith@illinois.gov

Agnes Masnik
312.882.6840
Agnes.Masnik@illinois.gov

* Statewide Contacts

Alyson Grady
Deputy Director 217.299.8853
Alyson.Grady2@illinois.gov

Manuel (Manny) Lopez
Assistant Deputy Director
773.502.7506

Manuel.Lopez@lllinois.gov

|:| Northern Stateline

Tiana J. McCall
312.533.6970
Tiana.McCall@lllinois.gov

|:| Northwest

Adrian Madunic
312.833.4824
Adrian. Madunic@illinois.gov

Christopher Connars
312.520.9493
Christopher.Connors@illinois.gov

[] North Central

Lauren Gibson
217.986.0062
Lauren.Gibson@illinois.gov

[T] Central

Belynda Allen
217.986.0803
Belynda. Allen@illinois.gov

|:| East Central

Lauren Gibson
217.986.0062
Lauren.Gibson@illincis.gov

Kala Lambert
217.836.8376
Kala.Lambert@illinois.gov

[] southern

Darrell Hampsten
217.986.0641
Darrell. Hampsten@illinois.gov

Kim Watson
518.889.6731
Kim.Watson@illinois.gov

D Southwest

Tracey Glenn
217.622.3242
Tracey.Glenn@illinois.gov

[] southeast

Kala Lambert
217.B36.8376
Kala.Lambert@illinois.gov

. West Central

Sal Garza
309.343.1243
Salvador.Garza@illinois.gov
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https://dceo.illinois.gov/content/dam/soi/en/web/dceo/smallbizassistance/regionspecificassistance/documents/ilecdevregionmap-06-2024.pdf

Business Development, External Stakeholder Outreach, Technical
Assistance, & Customer Service

To support the local business community, the State of lllinois offers multiple business development and
assistance programs to companies currently operating in the state, as well as those looking to relocate here.
Team (RED) serves as the faces of DCEO in communities statewide. Team RED develops the strategy for

regional economic development, business recruitment, workforce development, local investments and
partnerships.

Company overview Site Selection Assistance

Comprehensive overviews

Projected number of of incentive & programs

jobs created Direct connections to other

state departments & agencies
Business and community DCEO

. : Introductions to local economic
Provides Provides
Location/Site Needs development leaders

Introductions to local
educational institutions

Projected capital

: Overviews of workforce
investment

assistance opportunities
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Team RED and Rapid Response

 Business retention and outreach to employers
 Responses to WARN notices

e Research

« Communication with local officials, communities and organizations

* Offering assistance to keep businesses in lllinois
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Working with Team RED

* Information/insight on companies and communities
e Streamlined response - who is being asked to do what

* Be sure you know who your Team RED contact is and that they know who

you are!
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Thank you!

Lauren Gibson, AICP
Senior Regional Economic Development Manager -
North Central Region

Lauren.Gibson@Illlinois.gov
217-986-0062



mailto:Lauren.Gibson@Illinois.gov
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